

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	RTY AT(Street Address and City)				
	ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PU	THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY JRCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A			
eller \square is $oldsymbol{ abla}$ is not occupying the Pro	operty. If unoccupied, how long since Selle	er has occupied the Property? Never Occupied			
. The Property has the items checked b	pelow [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U)]:			
Υ Range	N Oven	_ Υ _Microwave			
Y Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	U Disposal			
Washer/Dryer Hookups	Window Screens	Rain Gutters			
Y Security System	U Fire Detection Equipment U Intercom System				
	U Smoke Detector				
uyer is aware that security system bes not convey with sale of home.	U Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired				
wikset 914 lock will be replaced	U Carbon Monoxide Alarm				
oon close.	N Emergency Escape Ladder(s)				
U TV Antenna	U Cable TV Wiring	U Satellite Dish			
Υ Ceiling Fan(s)	U Attic Fan(s)	U Exhaust Fan(s)			
Y Central A/C	Y Central Heating	N Wall/Window Air Conditioning			
γ Plumbing System	N Septic System	Υ Public Sewer System			
Y Patio/Decking	N Outdoor Grill	Υ Fences			
N Pool	N Sauna	N Spa N Hot Tub			
N Pool Equipment	N Pool Heater	U Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System			
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)			
Y Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures			
ULiquid Propane Gas	LP Community (Captive)	LP on Property			
Garage: Y Attached	N Not Attached	Y Carport			
Garage Door Opener(s):	U Electronic	U Control(s)			
Water Heater:	U Gas	U Electric			
Water Supply: Y City	N Well N MUD	N Co-op			
	Jnknown Age:	13 years (approx.)			
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	above items that are not in working condit Unknown. If yes, then describe. (Attach ac	ion, that have known defects, or that are in dditional sheets if necessary):			

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Previous seller filed a roof claim due to hurricane damage -details unknown. Age of roof indicates previous seller replaced it in prior years. - Details unknown.

N Methamphetamine

Home was built prior to 1978 - See Lead Based Paint Addendum.

09-01-2019 Page 3
ir? Tes (if you are aware)
rmation relating to this property.
) if you are not aware.
of water from a reservoir
are. 99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR) haded))
ocated in Zone see attached cate
oded the home- details unknown.
rmation relating to this property.
nich is designated as
risk of flooding; and
which is designated
ed to be a moderate
operating level of the Army Corps of
deral Emergency q.).
ry floodway, which
rved for the discharge
ace elevation of more
ps of Engineers that is
luding the National
sary):
mation relating to this property. are required to have

11231 Sageview Dr, Houston, TX 77089 Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at ____ (Street Address and City) 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary). Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor 6. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N N Present flood insurance coverage N Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release Y Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due to a natural flood event Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applicable, write No (N) if you are not aware. v Located wholly ○ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, As Located (wholly (partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (sh Located (wholly (partly in a floodway Located (wholly (partly in a flood pool Located ○ wholly ○ partly in a reservoir Property is If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Previous seller filed a claim due to winter storm Uri flooded the kitchen, Also previous seller filed a claim due to Harvey storm flo Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor *For purposes of this notice: "100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, wh Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir. "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Engineers. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Fe Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et sec "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulator includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reser of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surfathan a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Cor intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land. 7. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property with any insurance provider, inc Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* Tes 🔽 No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necess Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all infor *Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s). Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the property? Yes Vo. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

openius. repairly c == c					
Megan Meyer Signature of Seller	01/18/2023				
Signatur © of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date		
The undersigned purchaser hereby ack	nowledges receipt of the	foregoing notice.			
Signature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date		



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

PROMULGATED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)

2-10-2014



SUBDIVISION INFORMATION, INCLUDING RESALE CERTIFICATE FOR PROPERTY SUBJECT TO MANDATORY MEMBERSHIP IN A PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

(Chapter 207, Texas Property Code)

Resale Certificate concerning the Property (including any common areas assigned to the Property) located at 11231 Sageview Dr (Street Address), City of Houston , County of Harris , Texas, prepared by the property owners' association (Association).
A. The Property is is not subject to a right of first refusal (other than a right of first refusal prohibited by statute) or other restraint contained in the restrictions or restrictive covenants that restricts the owner's right to transfer the owner's property.
B. The current regular assessment for the Property is \$ per
C. A special assessment for the Property due after this resale certificate is delivered is \$30.00 payable as followsSagemont Maintenance Fund for the following purpose:Admin
D. The total of all amounts due and unpaid to the Association that are attributable to the Property is $\frac{210.00}{}$.
E. The capital expenditures approved by the Association for its current fiscal year are $\frac{n/a}{}$.
F. The amount of reserves for capital expenditures is $\frac{n/a}{a}$.
G. Unsatisfied judgments against the Association total \$
H. Other than lawsuits relating to unpaid ad valorem taxes of an individual member of the association, there \(\mathbb{Q}\) are not any suits pending in which the Association is a party. The style and cause number of each pending suit is:
I. The Association's board □has actual knowledge ☑has no actual knowledge of conditions on the Property in violation of the restrictions applying to the subdivision or the bylaws or rules of the Association. Known violations are:
J. The Association has has not received notice from any governmental authority regarding health or building code violations with respect to the Property or any common areas or common facilities owned or leased by the Association. A summary or copy of each notice is attached.
K.The amount of any administrative transfer fee charged by the Association for a change of ownership of
property in the subdivision is \$

Subdiv	isio	n Information Concerning	11231 Sageview Dr	Page 2 of 2	2-10-2014			
			(Address of Property)					
ı Th	ne l	Association's managing agent is_	Julius Schindler					
L. 11	IC I	1330Clacion 5 Managing agent is_	(Name of Agent	:)				
		Sagemont Mainte	nance Fund, P.O. Box 34146, Houston, TX 7723	4				
			(Mailing Address)					
832-545-405 ² 4 none								
(Telephone Number)				Fax Number)				
			sagemont@att.net					
(E	-ma	iil Address)						
р	ay	restrictions do do not allow assessments.	foreclosure of the Association's lien on	the Property fo	r failure to			
1	١.	Restrictions	Current Operating B	udget				
	2.	Rules	6. Certificate of Insura and Liability Insura	 Certificate of Insurance concerning Proper and Liability Insurance for Common Are 				
3	3.	Bylaws	and Facilities					
4	4.	Current Balance Sheet	7. Any Governmental Housing Code Violat	 Any Governmental Notices of Health Housing Code Violations 				
NOT	TIC	E: This Subdivision Informat	Sagemont Maintenance Fund Name of Association					
			Name of Association					
Ву:		Juling Sc	andle					
Prin	nt N	lame: Julius Schindler						
Title	e: _	Bookkeeper/Treasurer						
Dat	:e:_	8/2/21	Sagemont Maintenance P.O. Box 34146					
		g Address:	Houston, TX 77234					
E-n	nai	: sagemont@att.net						



This form has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated contract forms. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transaction. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC No. 37-5. This form replaces TREC No. 37-4.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY STANDARD FLOOD HAZARD DETERMINATION FORM (SFHDF)			Cust Num: 225067 Cost Cent:			OMB Control No. 1660-0040 Expires: 10/31/18	
SECTION I							
1. LENDER/SERVICER NAME AND ADDRESS	LENDER/SERVICER NAME AND ADDRESS 2. COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION (Building/Mobile Home/Property) (See instructions for more information.)				ructions for more		
OS NATIONAL LLC & OPENDOOR LABS INC 405 HOWARD ST SUITE 550 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	OS NATIONAL 11231 SAGEVIEW I HOUSTON, TX 7708						
3. LENDER/SERVICER ID#	4. LOAN IDENTIFIER			5. AMOUNT	Γ OF FLOOD INS	URANCE REQUIRED	
-	SEC1	TON II					
A. NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROG	RAM (NFIP) COMMUNIT	Y JURISDICTION	NC				
1. NFIP community name	2. County(ies)				4. NFIP community number		
CITY OF HOUSTON	HARRIS COUNTY				TX	480296	
B. NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROG	RAM (NFIP) DATA AFFE	CTING BUILDII	NG / MC	DBILE HOM	 E		
1. NFIP Map Number or Community-Panel Numbe					Map Change (L0	DMC)?	
(Community name, if not the same as "A").	Revised Date						
480296-1055L	06/18/2007		x No			'es	
4. Flood Zone	5. No NFIP map		(If yes, below).	and LOMC da	ate/no. is availabl	e, enter date and case no.	
AE BFE: 32,53			Date:		Cas	e No:	
C. FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE AVAILA	ABILITY (check all that app	oly)					
Flood insurance is available (community p Federal Flood insurance is not available b Building/Mobile home is in a Coastal Barri available. CBRA/OPA designation date:	ecause community is not part	-	FIP.	ar Program a (OPA), Fe		/ Program of NFIP ance may not be	
D. DETERMINATION							
IS BUILDING / MOBILE HOME IN SPECIAL FLOW (ZONES CONTAINING THE LETTERS "A" OR If yes, flood insurance is required by the Flood Did If no, flood insurance is not required by the Flood	"V")? saster Protection Act of 1973		-	of flooding in t	No	educed, not removed.	
E. COMMENTS (optional):							
	Type: Life Of Loan ted By: IAN LENAHAN						
Input address: 11231 SAGEVIEW DR, HOUSTON, TX 77089 BFE Datum: NAVD88							
This flood determination is provided solely for the use and benefit of the entity named in Section 1, Box 1 in order to comply with the 1994 Reform Act and may not be used for or relied upon by any other entity or individual for any purpose, including, but not limited to deciding whether to purchase a property or determining the value of a property.							
This determination is based on examining the NFIP map, any Federal Emergency Management Agency revisions to it, and any other information needed to locate the building/mobile home on the NFIP map.							
F.PREPARER'S INFORMATION			Certifica	te: 882	70346-0		
Name, address, telephone number (if other than	ender)			DATE	OF DETERMI	NATION	
LERETA 901 Corp Pomona (800) 73	oorate Center Dr , CA 91768				10/07/2021		

NOTICE OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARDS AND AVAILABILITY OF FEDERAL DISASTER RELIEF

Loan #:

Date:

Certificate #: 88270346-0

10/07/2021

Prepared by: LERETA, LLC

Customer: OS NATIONAL LLC & OPENDOOR LABS INC

Client #: 225067

Borrower: OS NATIONAL

Property: 11231 SAGEVIEW DR

11231 SAGEVIEW DR HOUSTON, TX 77089-4611

We are giving you this notice to inform you that:

The building or mobile home securing the loan for which you have applied is or will be located in an area with special flood hazards.

The area has been identified by the Administrator of the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) as a special flood hazard area using FEMA's Flood Insurance Rate Map or the Flood Hazard Boundary Map for the following community: 480296. This area has a one percent (1%) chance of a flood equal to or exceeding the base flood elevation (a 100-year flood) in any given year. During the life of a 30-year mortgage loan, the risk of a 100-year flood in a special flood hazard area is 26 percent (26%).

Federal law allows a lender and borrower jointly to request the Administrator of FEMA to review the determination of whether the property securing the loan is located in a special flood hazard area. If you would like to make such a request, please contact us for further information.

The community in which the property securing the loan is located participates in the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP). Federal law will not allow us to make you the loan that you have applied for if you do not purchase flood insurance. The flood insurance must be maintained for the life of the loan. If you fail to purchase or renew flood insurance on the property, Federal law authorizes and requires us to purchase the flood insurance for you at your expense.

- At a minimum, flood insurance purchased must cover the lesser of: (1) the outstanding principal balance of the loan; or (2) the maximum amount of coverage allowed for the type of property under the NFIP. Flood insurance coverage under the NFIP is limited to the building or mobile home and any personal property that secures your loan and not the land itself.
- Federal disaster relief assistance (usually in the form of a low-interest loan) may be available for damages incurred in excess of your flood insurance if your community's participation in the NFIP is in accordance with NFIP requirements.
- Although you may not be required to maintain flood insurance on all structures, you may still wish to do so, and your mortgage lender
 may still require you to do so to protect the collateral securing the mortgage. If you choose not to maintain flood insurance on a
 structure and it floods, you are responsible for all flood losses relating to that structure.

Availability of Private Flood Insurance Coverage

Flood insurance coverage under the NFIP may be purchased through an insurance agent who will obtain the policy either directly through the NFIP or through an insurance company that participates in the NFIP. Flood insurance that provides the same level of coverage as a standard flood insurance policy under the NFIP may be available from private insurers that do not participate in the NFIP. You should compare the flood insurance coverage, deductibles, exclusions, conditions, and premiums associated with flood insurance policies issued on behalf of the NFIP and policies issued on behalf of private insurance companies and contact an insurance agent as to the availability, cost, and comparisons of flood insurance coverage.

Escrow Requirement for Residential Loans

Federal law may require a lender or its servicer to escrow all premiums and fees for flood insurance that covers any residential building or mobile home securing a loan that is located in an area with special flood hazards. If your lender notifies you that an escrow account is required for your loan, then you must pay your flood insurance premiums and fees to the lender or its servicer with the same frequency as you make loan payments for the duration of your loan. These premiums and fees will be deposited in the escrow account, which will be used to pay the flood insurance provider.

Notified Borrower Signature:		Date:	
Authorized Lender Signature:		Date:	
•	-		